
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS MEETING 

AGENDA ITEM 

CIP No.  Related  Item:  

LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S):  Responsible Fiscal Management; Quality Municipal Services 

PREPARED BY:  

 

 

Tom Brady 

Utilities Director 

Respectfully Submitted 

 

 

Ryann Juden 

City Manager  

MEETING DATE:  

1/20/2021 

 

  

NUMBER: 10. 
 

SUBJECT:  

Approve Service Agreement with Eaton Corporation in an Amount Not to Exceed $65,590 Funded by the 

Utilities Enterprise Fund for the Replacement of the Blower Motor Starter at the Water Reclamation Facility. 

(Citywide) (For Possible Action) 

REQUESTED BY: 

Tom Brady, Director of Utilities 

WARD: 

 Citywide 

RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:  

It is recommended that the City Council approve the Service Agreement with Eaton Corporation in an amount 

not to exceed $65,590. 

FISCAL IMPACT:   

 

AMOUNT:              $59,590.00 

SUPPLEMENTAL:  $  6,000.00 

TOTAL:                   $65,590.00 

  

EXPLANATION:  Utilities Enterprise Fund  

 

ACCOUNT NUMBER:  

00620-600339-430631 

STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  

On July 24, 2020, the City requested a quote for the replacement of an Eaton Ampgard starter for the WRF 

process blower. This service involves the retrofit of the electrical cabinet to accommodate the latest model 

starter, the commissioning of the equipment, and preparation of as-built drawings.  This service is necessary 

to replace the unrepairable starter which has left the Water Reclamation Facility without a secondary blower 

motor starter.   

 

The City has identified Eaton Corporation as the sole source vendor approved to perform maintenance on 

Eaton equipment. Staff has reviewed their quote and determined they are qualified to complete the work. 

 

Staff recommends that the City Council approve the service agreement with Eaton Corporation in the not to 

exceed amount of $59,590.00, and an additional supplemental amount not to exceed $6,000.00 for the 

replacement of the blower motor starter at the Water Reclamation Facility, for a total of $ 65,590.00. 

 

 


